

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-79

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN

AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT

TO P&A CONSTRUCTION, INC.

FOR THE 2017 BUDGET YEAR ROAD PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Township of Aberdeen advertised for the receipt of bids for the 2017 Budget Year Road Program; and

WHEREAS, the Township Manager and Qualified Purchasing Agent witnessed the receipt of one bid on July 13, 2017 submitted by P&A Construction, Inc. of Rahway, NJ with a base bid of \$6,046,126.20 for Items A-1 through E-293 inclusive; and

WHEREAS, CME Associates, Engineers for this project and Legal Counsel have reviewed the qualifications and bid submitted by P&A Construction, Inc. and determined them responsive under the provisions of the Local Public Contracts Law (N.J.S.A 40A:11-1 et seq.) and all other provisions of the revised statutes of the State of New Jersey; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the bid submitted by P&A Construction, Inc. is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Council of the Township of Aberdeen does hereby authorize the Mayor to execute and Township Clerk to witness an agreement with P&A Construction, Inc. for the 2017 Budget Year Road Program, in the amount of \$6,046,126.20 for Items A-1 through E-293 inclusive, subject to approval by the New Jersey Department of Transportation.

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED JULY 13, 2017
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
FOR THE 2017 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM



Table with columns: NAME, ADDRESS, CITY / STATE, BID GUARANTEE, SURETY, ITEM, DESCRIPTION, QUANTITY, UNIT PRICE, AMOUNT, and multiple columns for bidder pricing (UNIT PRICE, AMOUNT).

**SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED JULY 13, 2017
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
FOR THE 2017 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**



NAME		P & A CONSTRUCTION, INC														
CITY / STATE		650 LEBERVILLE AVENUE														
BID GUARANTEE		RAHWAY, NJ 07065														
		10% NTE \$20,000														
SURETY		YES														
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D-218	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT AND EXISTING CEMENT CONCRETE	3 LUN	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00												
D-220	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT	3 LUN	\$0.01	\$0.03												
D-221	REMOVE EXISTING WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING	575 LF	\$0.01	\$5.75												
D-222	REMOVE EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN	3 LUN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00												
D-223	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT AND EXISTING CEMENT CONCRETE	LUMP SUM	\$0.01	\$0.01												
D-224	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	3 LUN	\$32,000.00	\$96,000.00												
D-225	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	1 LUN	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00												
D-226	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT	165 LF	\$160.00	\$26,400.00												
D-227	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT	45 LF	\$200.00	\$9,000.00												
D-228	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	8 LUN	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00												
D-229	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT	560 LF	\$110.00	\$61,600.00												
D-230	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT	20 LUN	\$160.00	\$3,200.00												
D-231	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT	48 LUN	\$33.00	\$1,584.00												
D-232	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT	1 LUN	\$1.00	\$1.00												
D-233	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT	6 LUN	\$165.00	\$990.00												
D-234	PAVE 4 INCH WEAR COURSE ON EXISTING ASPHALT	15 CY	\$175.00	\$2,625.00												
D-235	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	5 CY	\$325.00	\$1,625.00												
D-236	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	8 LUN	\$0.01	\$0.08												
D-237	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	8 LUN	\$0.01	\$0.08												
D-238	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	10 LUN	\$0.01	\$0.10												
D-239	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	25 LUN	\$0.01	\$0.25												
D-240	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	1,700 SY	\$5.00	\$8,500.00												
D-241	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	7,700 SY	\$1.00	\$7,700.00												
D-242	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	7,700 SY	\$7.25	\$55,875.00												
D-243	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	8 LUN	\$375.00	\$3,000.00												
D-244	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	8 LUN	\$425.00	\$3,400.00												
D-245	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	8 LUN	\$500.00	\$4,000.00												
D-246	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	8 LUN	\$300.00	\$2,400.00												
D-247	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	8 LUN	\$300.00	\$2,400.00												
D-248	CONCRETE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BENCHES 8" TO 12" DEEP	ALLOWANCE	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00												
TOTAL OF ITEMS A-1 THROUGH E-293																
TOTAL DELETION ITEM "I"																
TOTAL DELETION ITEM "I"																
TOTAL DELETION ITEM "I"																

TRUE COPY OF BID RECEIVED BY THE TOWNSHIP CLERK'S OFFICE AND THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER'S OFFICE ON THURSDAY, JULY 13, 2017 AT 10:00 A.M.

J. PLOSRONKA, PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW JERSEY P.E. LICENSE NO. 46925